AUTHENTICATED
U.S. GOVERNMENT
INFORMATION
GPO

108TH CONGRESS
594 HLR. 4330

To  suspend  temporarily the duty on  5,5-bis|(y,w-perfluoroC4—
20alkylthio)methyl]-2-hydroxy-2-oxo -1,3,2-dioxaphosphorinane, ammo-
nium salt and 2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]-3-hydroxy
proply phosphate, di-ammonium salt and Di-[2,2-bis|(y,w-perfluoroC4—
20alkylthio)methyl]]-3-hydroxy proply phosphate, ammonium salt and
2,2-bis| (yv,w-perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl|-1,3-di-(dihydro
genphosphate)-propane, tetra-ammonium salt.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

May 11, 2004
Mr. FORBES introduced the following bill; which was referred to the
Committee on Ways and Means

A BILL

To suspend temporarily the duty on 5,5-bis|[(y,w-
perfluoroC4—-20alkylthio)methyl]-2-hydroxy-2-oxo -1,3,2-
dioxaphosphorinane, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis|(y,w-
perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl|-3-hydroxy proply phos-
phate,  di-ammonium  salt and  Di-[2,2-bis|(y,w-
perfluoroC4—20alkylthio)methyl||-3-hydroxy proply phos-
phate, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis|(y,w-perfluoroC4—
20alkylthio)methyl]-1,3-di-(dihydro  genphosphate)-pro-

pane, tetra-ammonium salt.

1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-

2 twes of the United States of America in Congress assembled,



1 SECTION 1.

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

2
SUSPENSION OF DUTY ON 5,5-BIS[(Y,W-

PERFLUOROC4-20ALKYLTHIO)METHYL]-2-HY-
DROXY-2-0XO0-1,3,2-DIOXAPHOSPHORINANE,
AMMONIUM  SALT AND  2,2-BIS[(Y,W-
PERFLUOROC4-20ALKYLTHIO)METHYL]-3-HY-
DROXY PROPLY PHOSPHATE, DI-AMMONIUM
SALT AND DI-[2,2-BIS[(Y,W-PERFLUOROC4-
20ALKYLTHIO)METHYL]]-3-HYDROXY PROPLY
PHOSPHATE, AMMONIUM SALT AND 22-
BIS[(Y,W-PERFLUOROC4-
20ALKYLTHIO)METHYL]-1,3-DI-
(DIHYDROGENPHOSPHATE)-PROPANE,

TETRA-AMMONIUM SALT.

(a) IN GENERAL.—Subchapter II of chapter 99 of

15 the Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States is

16 amended by inserting in numerical sequence the following

17 new heading:

9902.38.43

5,5-bis| (y,w-perfluoroC4—
20alkylthio)methyl]-2-hy-
droxy-2-oxo0-1,3,2-
dioxaphosphorinane, ammo-
nium salt and 2,2-bis| (y,w-
perfluoroC4—
20alkylthio)methyl]-3-hy-
droxy proply phosphate, di-
ammonium salt and Di-[22-
bis[ (y,w-perfluoroC4—
20alkylthio)methyl]]-3-hy-
droxy proply phosphate, am-
monium salt and 2,2-

bis[ (y,w-perfluoroC4—
20alkylthio)methyl]-1,3-di-
(dihydrogenphosphate)-pro-
pane, tetra-ammonium salt
(provided for in subheading

3809.92.50) .o

*HR 4330 IH

Free

No Change

No Change

On or Before
12/31/2007




3

1 (b) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendment made by
2 subsection (a) applies to articles entered, or withdrawn
3 from warehouse for consumption, on or after the 15th day

4 after the date of the enactment of this Act.
O

*HR 4330 IH



		Superintendent of Documents
	2023-01-14T04:45:34-0500
	Government Publishing Office, Washington, DC 20401
	Government Publishing Office
	Government Publishing Office attests that this document has not been altered since it was disseminated by Government Publishing Office




