108TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION

H.R.4330

To suspend temporarily the duty on 5,5-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]-2-hydroxy-2-oxo -1,3,2-dioxaphosphorinane, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]-3-hydroxy proply phosphate, di-ammonium salt and Di-[2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]]-3-hydroxy proply phosphate, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]-1,3-di-(dihydrogenphosphate)-propane, tetra-ammonium salt.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

May 11, 2004

Mr. Forbes introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee on Ways and Means

A BILL

To temporarily the duty suspend on 5,5-bis[(y,wperfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]-2-hydroxy-2-oxo -1,3,2dioxaphosphorinane, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis[(y,wperfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]-3-hydroxy proply phosdi-ammonium salt and Di-[2,2-bis[(v,wphate, perfluoroC4–20alkylthio)methyl]]-3-hydroxy proply phosphate, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4-20alkylthio)methyl]-1,3-di-(dihydro genphosphate)-propane, tetra-ammonium salt.

- 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
- 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,

1	SECTION 1. SUSPENSIO	ON OF	DUTY	ON	5,5-BIS[(Y	,W-
2	PERFLUOROC4-20ALKYLTHIO)METHYL]-2-HY-					
3	DROXY-2-OXO-1,3,2-DIOXAPHOSPHORINANE,					
4	AMMONIUM	SAI	LT A	ND	2,2-BIS[(Y	, W -
5	PERFLUORO	C4-20A	LKYLTH	IO)ME	THYL]-3-H	Υ-
6	DROXY PROPLY PHOSPHATE, DI-AMMONIUM					
7	SALT AND	DI- [2	,2-BIS[(Y	,W-PEI	RFLUORO	C 4 –
8	20ALKYLTHIO)METHYL]]-3-HYDROXY PROPLY					
9	PHOSPHATE	, AMN	IONIUM	SAL	Γ AND	2,2-
10	BIS[(Y,W-PERFLUOROC4-					
11	20ALKYLTHIO)METHYL]-1,3-DI-					
12	(DIHYDROGENPHOSPHATE)-PROPANE,					
13	TETRA-AMMONIUM SALT.					
14	(a) In General.—Subchapter II of chapter 99 of					
15	the Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States is					
16	amended by inserting in numerical sequence the following					
17	7 new heading:					
	" 9902.38.43 5,5-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4—20alkylthio)methyl]-2-hydroxy-2-oxo-1,3,2-dioxaphosphorinane, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4—20alkylthio)methyl]-3-hydroxy proply phosphate, diammonium salt and Di-[2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4—20alkylthio)methyl]]-3-hydroxy proply phosphate, ammonium salt and 2,2-bis[(y,w-perfluoroC4—20alkylthio)methyl]-1,3-di-(dihydrogenphosphate)-propane, tetra-ammonium salt (provided for in subheading 3809.92.50)	Free	No Change	No Change	On or Before 12/31/2007	,,,

- 1 (b) Effective Date.—The amendment made by
- 2 subsection (a) applies to articles entered, or withdrawn
- 3 from warehouse for consumption, on or after the 15th day

4 after the date of the enactment of this Act.

 \bigcirc